at its carrying amount as jf the standard had been appi i ed si nee the lease commencement date, but discounted at its incremental borrowi:n,g rate at the date of initial.
application and lease liability measured at the present value of the rnmaining lease payments. Accordingly, the Group has recognfaed Right of Use Assets (ROU) of Rs
1,66,301 lakhs and 1ease ]iabilities of Rs 2,19,224 lakhs and the cumulative effect of Rs 34,429 lakhs (net of deferred taxes Rs 18,494 lakhs) is debited to retained
earnings. Fu.rther, the comparatives for the previous periods are not required to be restated.

Page3 ofS

IN
LIVE t/4MOVI E

INOX LEISURE LIMITED
Reg,istered Office: ABS Towe1s, Old Padro Rood, Vododora 390 007.
Gujarat. Tel: {91 265) 6198111 Fax: !91 265) 2310312
Email: c ontact@ino:xmovies.com I Websi1e: www.i oxmovies .c om
Cl:N: L92199GJ l 999PLC044045

The effect of the transition to lad AS 116 on the Statement of Profit & Loss for the quarter/nine months ended 31 December, 2.019 is as under-

Quarter ended IndASU6 Quarter ended
Particulars 31-12-2019 Impact 31-12-2019

{as reported) I increase/{decrease) £without Ind AS 116 impact}
Rent & common facilitv char£es 3,170 f6,S42l 9,712

1 Deo reciation and amortization expense 6,484 3,755 2,729
finance costs 5,474 5,262 212
EBlTOAE 17,380 ' 6,542 10,838
Profit before tax 5,.422 (2,475) 7,897
Profit after tax. 3,501 fl,610} 5,111
Earn.in~ per share of Rs 10 each f not annualised!)
(a1 Basic 3.56 fl.64 l 5.20
(bl Diluted 3 .. 56 (l.641 5.20

Nine months ended IndAS116 Nine months ,ended
Particulars 31-12-2019 Impact 31-12-2019

( as reported} increase/ ( decrease l ( without Ind AS 116 impact}
Rent & common facility char£es 9,405 [19,1601 28,565
Depreciation and amortization expense 19,015 11,021 7,994
finance costs 15,983 15,263 1 720
EBITDAE 49,917 19,160 30,757
Profit before tax 14,.919 (7,124) 22,043
Pro fit after tax. 9,71.5 (4,635) 14,350
Earnin;gs per share. of Rs 10 each ( not annualised) I

fa) Basic 9,89 (4.72,) 14.61
fb) DiJuted 9 .88 (4.71) 14.59

(Rs. in Lakhs l
Quarter ended

31-12-2018
fas reported) I

8,203
2,453

620
8~661
5 ,588
3,646

3:90
3.89

(Rs. iin La.khs l
Nin.e months ended

31-12-2018
{as reported}

23,178 ,
7,064
1,989

22,147
13,094
8,.541

9.23
9.22

Page4 of 5

IN X
LIVE t4',.MOVIE

INOXLETSURE LIMITED
Regisiered O flice: ABS Towers, Old Padra Road, Vadodma 390 007,
Gujora l . Tel : j91 265) 6198111 f ax: {91 265] 2310312
Email: co11 toct@inoxmovies.com I Web-site: ,,vww,inoxmovies.com
ON: l92199GJ I 999PLC044045

5. 43;50,092 Equity Shares of the Company, held by lnox Benefit Trust, .represent Treasury Shares issued pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation of

[…]

recognized the right of use assets at its carrying amount as if the standard had been applied since the lease commencement date, but discounted at its
incremental horrowing rate at the date of initial application and lease liabmty measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments. Accordingly,
the Company has recognized Right of Use Assets (ROU) of Rs 1,66,301 lakhs and lease .liabilities of Rs 2,19,224 lakhs and the cumulative effect of Rs 34,429
lakhs (net of deferred taxes Rs 18,494 lakhs) cs debited to retained earnings. Further, the comparatives for the previous perfods are not required to be
restated.

Page 3 ofS

IN
LIVE d:c MOVIE

INOX LEISURE LilvllTED
Re•gistered Office: ABS Towers. Old Padro Road, Vododam 390 007,
Gujarat. Tel: {91 265} 61981 11 Fro.: (91 265)2310312
Email: contoc t@inoxmovies.com I Website: '-"n·•=•.inoxmovies.com
CIN: l 92 l 99GJ 1999 PLC044045

The effect of the transition to Ind AS 116 on the Statement of Profit & Loss for the quarter/nine months ended31 December, 2019 is as under-

(Rs. in Lakhsl

Quarter ended Ind AS 116 Quarter ended
Quarter ended 31-12-2019 Particulars 31-12-2019 Impact

(withoutlndAS116 31-12-2018
( as reported) incr,ease/(decrease)

impact} (restated)@

Rent & common facilities char~es 3,170 (6,5421 ! 9,712 8,204
Depr-eciation and amortization -expense 6.,484 3,755 2,729 2,453
Ffaance costs 5,474 5,262 212 620
EBJTDAE 17,379 6,542 10,837 8,659
Profit before tax 5,421 {2,475) 7,896 5,586
Profit after tax 3,501 (1,610) 5,111 3,644
Eamine:.s per share of Rs 10 each ( not annual isedl
fa) Basic 3.56 (1.64l 5.20 3.89
[bl Diluted 3.56 {1.641 5.20 3.89

{Rs. in Lakhsl

Nine months, ended IndAS116 Nine months ended Nine months ended
ParticU:lars 31-12-2019 Impact

31-12-2019 31-12~2018
(without Ind AS 116 (as reported) increase/( decrease) impactl {restated)@

Rent & common facilities charges 9,408 (19,160) 28,568 23,180
De10 reciation and amortization expense 19,015 11,021 7,994 7,064
Finance costs 15,983 15,263 720 1,989
EBITDAE 49,912 19,160 30,752 I 22,144
Profit before tax 14,914 [7,124) 22,038 13,091
Profit after tax 9,712 {4,635} 14,347 8,539
Ea m in.gs per share of Rs 10 each f not aru:iualised)
(a] Basic 9.88 (4.72) 14.60 9.22
(bl Diluted 9.88 (4,71) 14.59 9.22

@see note no. 3

Page 4 ofS

LIVEd.- MOVIE

INOX LEISURE LIMITED
Registered Office: ABS Towers, Old Padro Road, Vododara 390 007,
Gujarat. l el : (91 265j 6198111 Fax: j9 I 265) 23103 12
Emoil: con oci@inoxmovies.com I Websile : www.inoxmovies.com
CIN: L92 l 99GJ I 9'99PLC044045

5. 43,50,092 Equity Shares of the Company, held by lnox Benefit Trust, represent Treasury Shares issued pursuant to the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation
ofCompany's erstwhile subsidiary Fa:me ]ndia Limited ["Fame~) and subsidiaries of Fame with the Company and are excluded while computing the Earnings
Per Share.